Workgroup: DNSOP
Internet-Draft:
draft-eastlake-dnsop-expressing-qos-
requirements-01
Published: 23 August 2022
Intended Status: Standards Track
Expires: 24 February 2023
Authors: D. Eastlake

¶
¶
4.1. Requirements Label Type Codes
IANA is requested to create a registry on the Domain Name System
(DNS) Parameters webpage as follows:
4.2. Restricted LDH Label Prefixes
LDH labels are specified in [RFC5890] as consisting of letters,
digits, and hyphen but not beginning or ending with a hyphen. That
is, strings of length from 1 through 63 that match the ABNF
(Augmented Backus-Naur Form [RFC5234]) expression for LDH below.
LD = ( a-z / 0-9 ) ;letter or digit (case insensitive)
HYPH = %x2D ;hyphen / minus
LDH = LD / HYPH
LDH-LABEL = LD / LD 0*61LDH LD
R-LDH (Restricted LDH) labels are specified in [RFC5890] as the
subset of LDH-LABELs that begin with two letters/digits followed by
two hyphens. That is, they are LDH-LABELs that match the ABNF
regular expression [RFC5234] below.
R-LDH-LABEL = 2LD HYPH HYPH 0*58LDH LD
4.2.1. R-LDH Registry
IANA is requested to create a registry on the Domain Name System
(DNS) Parameters webpage as follows:
¶
       Name: DNS QoS Requirements Label Type Codes
       Registration Procedure: IETF review.
       Reference: [this document]
        Code     Description     Reference
       ------   -------------   -----------------
          0      reserved
          1      Coarse QoS      [this document]
          2      Bandwidth       [this document]
          3      Delay           [this document]
          4      Jitter          [this document]
          5      Loss Rate       [this document]
       6-14      unassigned
         15      reserved
¶
¶
* ¶
* ¶
* ¶
* ¶
¶
* ¶
¶
[ieee754]
4.2.2. R-LDH Expert Guidance
In reviewing applications for the assignment of an R-LDH prefix, the
Expert should keep in mind the following guidance:
The use of labels with the requested prefix must meet the
following criteria:
be documented in an Internet Draft,
not significantly duplicate the use of any other R-LDH prefix,
and
not require any changes to DNS protocol messages or DNS
mechanisms such as the handling of CNAME or DNAME RRs or
wildcards.
Assignment of more than one R-LDH for a purpose is prohibited. If
it is necessary to distinguish sub-uses under an R-LDH prefix,
this should be done by encoding within the R-LDH label after the
prefix or by a further label or labels before and/or after the R-
LDH label, such as a label beginning with underscore ("_").
Prefixes where the first or second character is any of the digits
"0", "1", and "5"or the letters "O", "I", "L", and "S" should not
be assigned, due to the possibilities of confusion, unless there
are strong reasons to use these characters.
5. Acknowledgments
The suggestions of the following are gratefully acknowledged:
TBD
6. References
6.1. Normative References
IEEE 754 WG, IEEE., "IEEE 754-2019 - IEEE Standard for
Floating-Point Arithmetic", 2019, <https://